

LOCHNER

TABULATION OF BIDS



NEVADA MUNICIPAL AIRPORT (NVD)
NEVADA, MISSOURI

BASE BID
REMOVE EXISTING TREES

MODOT PROJECT NO. 21-082A-3 / AIR 216-082A-1

Bids Received: 9/23/2022
Lochner Job No.: 000017191

Bids Tabulated By: REM
Date: 9/23/2022
Bids Checked By: RMD
Date: 9/23/2022

			Engineer's Estimate		Jeff Asbell Excavating & Trucking, Inc. 9400 St. Hwy 171 Carl Junction, MO 64834		Phoenix Diversified, LLC. 2209 Norman Rd. Enid, OK 73703		
Item No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
BASE BID									
1	Erosion Control Barrier (Silt Fence)	1,300	L.F.	\$ 12.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 4.10	\$ 5,330.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,500.00
2	Mobilization (NTE 10% of Total Bid Amount)	1	L.S.	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 4,870.44	\$ 4,870.44	\$ 9,999.75	\$ 9,999.75
3	Clear Trees and Brush	4.5	Acre	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 8,355.70	\$ 37,600.65	\$ 14,005.05	\$ 63,022.73
4	Temporary Seeding	4.5	Acre	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 803.41	\$ 3,615.35	\$ 910.00	\$ 4,095.00
5	Permanent Seeding	4.5	Acre	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 2,031.04	\$ 9,139.68	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 4,680.00
6	Hydro-Mulch	4.5	Acre	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 1,761.13	\$ 7,925.09	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 11,700.00
				\$ 82,000.00		\$ 68,481.21		\$ 99,997.48	

c:\pw_working\lochner-pw-01\dms42834\NVD Tree Clearing Master Pay Items.xlsm\BID TAB

			Screed Tech, LLC. 70601 567th Ave Fairbury, NE 68352		Sprouls Construction, Inc. 397 West Hwy DD Lamar, MO 64759				
Item No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price			Total Price
BASE BID									
1	Erosion Control Barrier (Silt Fence)	1,300	L.F.	\$ 10.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 7,800.00		
2	Mobilization (NTE 10% of Total Bid Amount)	1	L.S.	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00		
3	Clear Trees and Brush	4.5	Acre	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 58,500.00		
4	Temporary Seeding	4.5	Acre	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,750.00		
5	Permanent Seeding	4.5	Acre	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 8,100.00		
6	Hydro-Mulch	4.5	Acre	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 22,500.00		
				\$ 109,850.00		\$ 113,650.00			

c:\pw_working\lochner-pw-01\dms42834\NVD Tree Clearing Master Pay Items.xlsm\BID TAB